

Hughes Providing U.S. Department of Labor's Mine Safety and Health Administration with HughesON™ Managed Network Services

Hughes equipping agency with fixed and deployable broadband satellite terminals for remote connectivity

GERMANTOWN, Md., Feb. 16, 2016 /PRNewswire/ -- Hughes Network Systems, LLC (HUGHES), the global leader in broadband satellite solutions and services, announced today that it has completed implementation of a managed enterprise network for the U.S. Department of Labor's Mine Safety and Health Administration (MSHA). The program is delivering remote connectivity to MSHA Mine Emergency Operation's (MEO's) vehicles and facilities across the country, further enhancing the agency's broadband capacity and communications infrastructure. The contract has a ceiling value of approximately \$1.36 million over the course of one year plus four option years.



An EchoStar Company

"As the world's leading satellite broadband provider, Hughes is in a unique position to satisfy MSHA's enterprise network requirements, especially as it relates to mobile and remote connectivity solutions," said Tony Bardo, assistant vice president of Government Solutions at Hughes. "The equipment and services under our HughesON™ suite of managed services will greatly increase the mobility of MSHA's personnel and help facilitate their mission to improve the safety of our nation's mines."

Under the program, Hughes is providing point-to-point satellite links for mobile site-to-site communications that satisfies low latency requirements for MSHA's high-priority network traffic/applications. In addition, Hughes is providing access through an enterprise network comprised of point-to-point connections between the IP Gateway at the Hughes Network Operations Center and MSHA's data center. This solution delivers MSHA its requisite Internet connection speeds (3,072Kbps down/1,024 Kbps up), allowing it to deploy small private networks more economically and eliminating the need for a backhaul.

Other contracted deliverables provided by Hughes include:

- Project planning and implementation scheduling
- Coordination of overall site installation process
- Implementation of site maintenance plan
- Reporting and project status reviews
- Ongoing operations and support management

About Hughes Network Systems

Hughes Network Systems, LLC (Hughes) is the global leader in satellite broadband for home and office, delivering

innovative solutions and a comprehensive suite of HughesON[™] managed services for enterprises and governments

worldwide. HughesNet[®] is the #1 high-speed satellite Internet service in the marketplace, with offerings to suit every budget. To date, Hughes has shipped more than 5 million systems to customers in over 100 countries, representing approximately 50 percent market share. Its products employ global standards approved by the TIA, ETSI and ITU organizations, including IPoS/DVB-S2, RSM-A, and GMR-1.

Headquartered outside Washington, D.C., in Germantown, Maryland, USA, Hughes operates sales and support offices worldwide, and is a wholly owned subsidiary of EchoStar Corporation (NASDAQ: SATS), a premier global provider of satellite operations and digital TV solutions. For additional information about Hughes, please visit <u>www.hughes.com</u>.

About EchoStar

EchoStar Corporation (NASDAQ: SATS) is a premier global provider of satellite and video delivery solutions. Headquartered

in Englewood, Colo., and conducting business around the globe, EchoStar is a pioneer in secure communications technologies through its EchoStar Satellite Services, EchoStar Technologies Corporation and Hughes Network Systems business segments. For more information, visit <u>echostar.com</u>. Follow <u>@EchoStar</u> on Twitter.

©2016 Hughes Network Systems, LLC, an EchoStar company. Hughes and HughesNet are registered trademarks and HughesON is a trademark of Hughes Network Systems, LLC.

Logo - http://photos.prnewswire.com/prnh/20110112/NE29456LOGO

To view the original version on PR Newswire, visit:<u>http://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/hughes-providing-us-</u> <u>department-of-labors-mine-safety-and-health-administration-with-hugheson-managed-network-services-300220445.html</u>

SOURCE Hughes Network Systems, LLC

News Provided by Acquire Media